LTDZ
LED Runway Touchdown Zone Light
Compliances:
 ICAO: Annex 14 - Volume I
 FAA: L-850B  AC150/ 5345-46 (Current Edition) and
“Engineering Brief No.67”
 IEC: TS 61827
 NATO: STANAG 3316
Manual:
 Instruction manual UT-MT-0557
How To Order:
 LTDZ 02 - I - R - 5 - B - 0 - 00
Basic P/N:
Version:
Compliance:
I  = ICAO
F = FAA
Toe-in*:
R = Left
L = Right
S = Straight
Mode:
5 = 2.8 - 6.6A Power Supply
Mounting Assembly:
B = L-868 Base or Shallow Base 12”
O = No Mounting Assembly
Arctic kit:
0 = without arctic kit
1 = with arctic kit
Monitoring:
01 = with monitoring
02 = without monitoring
Performances and benefits:
 6mm protrusion: FAA Style 3 and IEC Style 4 to
reduce damages to aircraft tires and snowplough
blades.
 Thanks to the long life of the LEDs (60,000 hours at
the top brightness step or far over 100,000 hours in
normal operating conditions) the maintenance activities
are extremely reduced and the safety of the airport
operations is considerably increased.
 The LED emission directly ensures the correct colour.
Absence of coloured filters ensures no energy losses
and no colour shifts when viewed at various angles or
under temperature/current variations.
 The compatibility with the existing typical AFL series
circuits is complete. There is no need to replace CCRs,
transformers and cables. The electronics inside makes
the light output variable like a traditional halogen lamp,
as indicated by the FAA “Engineering Brief No.67”.
 The lights are provided with a surge protection device,
as required by the FAA “Engineering Brief No.67”.
 Immediate detection of an internal fault (less than 300
msec).
 The possibility of installation on existing bases gives
the possibility of a progressive replacement of the
existing lights.
 A new installation with LED lights means lower loads
and therefore low-sized CCRs and transformers, thus
allowing significant savings on installation and